
'''I~I/ E-mail: cpcri@yahoo.com Fax: 91-4994-232322 

. ~ Ph"" Off, (04994) 23289~-'J5 G"m" ~"""h: K"ru',god 

~pa~ ~~ - ~mur~ 3l¥mrf ~ 
lOA R (~'fRt ~'t1l'f ~ ) 

ICAR-CENTRAL PLANTATION CROPS RESEARCH INSTITUTE 
(Indian Council ofAgricultural Research) 

KASARAGOD - 671 124, KERALA, INDIA 

B' 54(2)12015-16 l1;tfi ~ (LfiT"lf ) ~ 11.04.2016 

f."lf4~, ~ 4)('1 141 ~ TENDER -CUM -AUCTION NOTICE 

~~~ m<T'l-q. ~~ (1)1 0 ~ ~~ -~~ ~I~ f2:~'1 !'hI ~B'2:~'i - 'fllm 3lh: ~ 
LR: CfiTm ~~ m~ ~ Rmft (2). 08 ~ ~~-~ '1B ~1~f2:~ii >f)1~B'2:~ii (~i:rArr 
CflTm) ~ 375 fcti. m ~ 'TT <fiT ~ P'0f 3lh: 13 PF. m mm lJUT <fiT ~ f1'0f -cf?t Rfit; ~ ~ 
4"I((~~ f.ifcl~IQ 3l1i"iA(l cf?t~~ I ~ cf?t ~T~h:':cfm~~~~ ~I ·~3TfCr.~~~cIT, 31fctftq; 
fcl C1 {Ol m -m:l<T T.f{ ~~~~ 3lh: 1:fi11f 31m~/~, 'htm' \3",C! I~ii fI >rrn fcl1<rr ~ flCfiill ~ 

Scaled tenders are invited for the auction sale of 10 month old - Cross breed Holstein Friesian- Male calf 
Black and white markJpatches.2) eight (8) month old - Cross breed Holstein Friesian- Male calf (Brownish 
balck) and 375 kg of Black Pepper (First quality and 13 kg of Blak pepper of second quality available in 
the mixed farming unit and farm section of this institute. The Terms and Conditions of the Tender IAuction 
are given below. Further details, if any required, can be had from the Farm Superientendentl ISIC (Farm) of 
this Institute during office hours 

~ tITif 1:fiT1f 31me1cF/~, ~ \3,q I~'i cf?t ~cf ~ cfiT mrn ~~ tR:ZlT'i' CflT m -m:l<r T.f{ ~~ 
I . f.i fcl ~I Q 1"11 {ctl <l -Rz~, Cfil B {in ~ -q. ~ 5,0001-~ <fiT Gf<Tr'iT \lf1IT CfiT ~~ ;sit om Cf ~ 11 ~, 
~ it tfi 3T B', CfiIB{in:s ~ <fT11 LR: ~~, ~ m~ ~~fCfi , ~ U tfi 3T B', CflIB{~n;S ~ <fT11 T.f{ ~ 
04.05.2016 ct?r31Q{lcii 5.00 ~ (fCf) ~ ~I ~~ if B141jjf.1Cfi rfunrft ~ 05.05.2016 9lT 
'i:C1T~ii 11.00 ~ 3l1~IRld cf?t ~ I t:jle~~ ~nt ~ ~ ~ BI4\Jif.icn rA~l41 eRr ~ I 

fll4ljjRiCfl rA~ .I41 if m<T ~ erR- 41~lm Cfi14fclm- ~~ ~ ~ Gf<TRT ~~ ~ if 5000/-~ ~ 
·~~~~I 

Interested parties may see the animal during the working hours of the Institute after obtaining prior 
permission of the Farm SupdtfSIC Farm. Thetenders may be sent to the Director, Central Plnation Crops 

esearch institute. KasaragruLso-as-to-reaeh -theDffice on orbefore 04.05.2016 at 5.00 pm along with an 
EMD of Rs.5000/-(Five thousand only) as Demand Draft, drawn in favour of ICAR Unit CPCRI, 
Kasaragod payable at SBI, Kasaragod. A public auction will be conducted on 05.05.2016 at 11.00 am 
before opening of the sealed tenders. Those who are participating in the public auction also need to remit 
the EMD amount ofRs.50DOI-before commencing of the auction procedure. . 

!f~ ~~m~ :Terms and Conditions . 

1:~~ cm1T;sIT rn/<fl ~ 1m . -q. ~~ -q. ~~ ,~~ CfiT Iii I~ Ir<l ~'<r 3lh: 1:f9J CfiT 3fi'<T 

~ T.f{ ~qI4\l1'iCfi ~ cIT 1:f!(J ~ ful:!: urn qa Cfi1:' I The bidder who wishes to participate in the sale may 
quote the amount for the animal after satisfying the general health and other aspects of the animals 
memntioned above. 

2. ~ fcr<.rr TPn ~m- \TIl' fct~ RiGl~1 ~ ~ ~~ ~ I The rate quoted will be valid only for the 
particular Tender 

3.R<rcr fuicp ~~ m11 f.ifcl~1 ct?r f<flCfiI'C ~~ \l11\1l1T ITender received after the due date will not be 
accepted 

mailto:cpcri@yahoo.com


4.~ '3flIT ( ~~ <IT ~ )~ ~ >rrn '~ CfiT t41CflI Z 'l@ ~~ ITenders received 
without EMD(either DD or by Cash) will not be accepted 

5. fTPWl" ~ if ~f.tCfi .n~I41 ~ OS.OS.2016 cF'r ~ 11.00 ~ 3i1<il\)ij eft ~I \)r€l~ 
lO·f'j'QZ~~ R~~IQ ~ cf;t ~ (OJ Icl\i1RCfl .n~ 141 if ~ irm ~ I 
The Public auction wi II be conducted on 05.05.2016 at 11.00 am at the institute premises. Those who submit 

. the- sealed tenders only can participate in the public auction. 

6.fllcl\i1RCfl ;:fl~ 141 05 .0S.2016 ~~~ R~ ~1911 {1 eft ~~ if lOil'Q(;;j~ R ~~I Qmw ~ 
The sealed tenders wilI be opened after the public auction on 05.05.2016 in the presence of tenderers 
present 
7.lOi"\I~<~~ R~~IQ ~ .~~~00 eft ~ eft ~ I The declaration of the highest bid will be 
done after opening of the sealed tenders . . 
8.'tfi{I ~ ~,~ . ~W ,mmrr l:f'fun:' if ~~~c; I The animals should be taker. possession 
as is where is basis from the Institue premises. . 

9. m ~ <IT ~ if ~ q I f2:~1 CfiT 'T¥f en: D;Cfl ~~. ~~ ill ~/fll1 i18 ~ 3iTUR tf{ ~~ 
~ I In case of quoting one and thesame rate by two or more parties, the decision will be arrived at on 
the basis of lots/negotiation 
10. ~Rf4~ICfiI'll CfiT~\li1"IT f.iFcl~1 ~~~ 15 Rrr~~~~cFT~ 
The EMD of the unsuccessful tenderers will be refunded after IS days of the opening of the Tenders 
11. ~ R~ ~ I911 (/~~ cnm CfiT GPn<IT \lflIT ~ 1ii{I cF'r qw::;r ~ ~~~~ if cfR ~. 
~ ~mCf1lTff' eft ~ IThe EMD of the successful tenderers/bidders will be refunded only after three 
months from the date of taking possession of the animals 
12. R&ffur ~~ ~ tT 1ii{I ~ <r@ ~ ~ 'liT("OT iSl141'i 1\ifJ1T Tf ~ if <IT ~~ if ~~ 
m CfiT ~~. m~fcfi <tiT . ~ I The Director of the Institute will be at liberty to forfeit the EMD 
amount in full or part there of in the event of not taking possession of the animals within the prescribed 
period ' . 

13. ~ fefim CfiRUT ~ R Fcl ~1e.n Cfll ( m CfiT <IT fcRf-c:flP: m CfiT ~~~ f.R~TCfi tf{ ~ 
t I ~~ tf{ fc\:im ~ CfiT t<fl Cfil ( <r@ ~r~ IThe Director of this Institute reserves the right to 
accept or reject any tender without assigning any reason whatsoever, no claim on this account will be 

.entertained in any case. 
14. Cfi'T'fff.Hmrrf/(1 Cfl.-\l cfil ~~ fulJ: fefim mB11<r tf{ R fCl ~ I ~m CfiT ~\~~ m~fCfi tf{ 
(~ ~IThe Director of the Institute reserves the power to cancel the tender at any time in case of 

--¥.io.l.atwFl4agr-eernerrt. -~-- . 

.rs. m fefim m ~ cf;t ~;Sdl~ ~ ~ ill ~~~~ ~ 9lPf ~~ ~ 
'ff~ WU ~ GI"R <fiT crrft1g if ~~ I If there any sort of stril<!retc. the opeing of 

. ten~ers will be conducted the next working day or on a later date fixed by the compe ent authority of the 

Institute ". . . .. .. '. . . , tJ.u.£ 
. . ' . ' ." ~>r~llflf.i91 ~~er 

fCl(1 (01 Distribution : . , / ' '.' 

1.~.Wt ~ Dr Ravi Bhat , ~ Head ( ~ \3,q I~'i Crop P oduction) , ~ '?r en 3f tt, Cfll fl (.f) "-i 
2. ~ l)j'~II(OjR91 ~ Chief Admn.Officer; ~ '?r en 3f tt ,Cfllfl z.n"-i 
3. FcRr 1J,Ci' ~~ Fin&Accts.Officer, ~U en 3f fT, Cfl Ifl (In:s 

sll"BRi fq : 


~ Head, flISOlIRt91 fctmrr, S.Sc./ f.t>fT ~ PS to Dir , f.R~fCfi/~~If.'lCfi >rrnft, ~ fchnrr ~ 
SIC,KV~ATJC/~ ~Notice Board (91I<:jT~40ffice/tnmFarm) ~ CfiaT Hindi ce!l, ~iiHll~c Web-
site, .~ '?r en 3f ttCPCRI , Cf\1 fl (~n "-iKasaragod . 


